
 GRANT SUMMARY SHEET 

 Grant Name: STARS 21-25 Amend. 1 

 Department: HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

 Grantor: STARS NASHVILLE 

 Pass-Through Grantor  
 (If applicable): 

 Total Award this Action: $36,000.00 
 Cash Match Amount: $0.00 

 

 Department Contact: Brad Thompson 
                           340-0407 

 

 Status: AMENDMENT 

 

 Program Description: 
 This grant from STARS is to supply funding for an epidemiologist to collect data and report  
 on an e-cigarette and substance abuse campaign directed at students. This grant has an  
 estimated value of $72,098 per year with a max value of $379,071 over the life of the  
 contract. That works out to $75,814 per year as reflected below. Amendment 1 adds an  
 additional $36,000.00 to the previous total of $379, 071.00 for a new grand total of  
 $415,071.00. The amendment changes the funding strategy to specific amounts per year  
 based on level of effort provided and carries forward unused money from the first year.  

 

 Plan for continuation of services upon grant  
 N/A 

 

 

 

 

 
 5436 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA

B.A. Initials



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment

Dept. No. Phone Fax

038 340-0407

Other:

12/01/21

08/30/25

$36,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

N/A

or  Other:

 Fund  Business Unit

1.00 0.00

22.91% $95,089.96

 *Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. 0% $0.00 in budget

Budget 

Year

Metro 

Fiscal 

Year

Federal Grantor State Grantor Other Grantor
Local Match 

Cash

Local Match 

In-Kind

Total Grant Each 

Year

Indirect Cost 

to Metro

Ind. Cost Neg. 

from Grantor

Yr 1 FY21 $63,290.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,290.00 $14,498.85 $0.00

Yr 2 FY22 $88,527.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88,527.00 $20,280.30 $0.00

Yr 3 FY23 $87,751.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,751.00 $20,102.53 $0.00

Yr 4 FY24 $87,751.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,751.00 $20,102.53 $0.00

Yr 5 FY25 $87,752.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,752.00 $20,102.75 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $415,071.00 $0.00 $0.00 $415,071.00 $95,086.95 $0.00

05/13/22 Contract#:

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov

vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13

5436

Pass-Thru: Outside Consultant Project:

 Award Type:

(or) Date Denied:

Date Awarded: N/A

 Grantor:

 Grant Period To:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:  Multi-Department Grant

(applications only) Application Deadline:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

Grants Tracking Form

STARS 21-25 Amend. 1

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact

Brad Thompson

 Metro Category:

 Status:

 Metro In-Kind Match:

 Metro Cash Match:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?

This grant from STARS is to supply funding for an epidemiologist to collect data and report on an e-cigarette and substance abuse campaign directed at students. This grant has an estimated 

value of $72,098 per year with a max value of $379,071 over the life of the contract. That works out to $75,814 per year as reflected below. Amendment 1 adds an additional $36,000.00 to the 

previous total of $379, 071.00 for a new grand total of $415,071.00. The amendment changes the funding strategy to specific amounts per year based on level of effort provided and carries 

forward unused money from the first year. 

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #

 Total Award:

(or) Date Withdrawn:

 Other:

 Actual number of positions added:

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

$36,000.00

Total

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund:

 Draw down allowable?

 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

 How is Match Determined?

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Is already in department budget?

 Proposed Source of Match:

Part Two

Match Source (Fund, 

BU)

Yes No

GCP RECEIVED 5/17/22 GCP APPROVED 5/17/22

DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA

mailto:trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov


DocuSign Envelope ID: 045C15EE-6B2E-406A-B677-9B832F8C5E14DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 045C15EE-6B2E-406A-B677-9B832F8C5E14DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 045C15EE-6B2E-406A-B677-9B832F8C5E14

5/13/2022

5/13/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA

5/26/2022

5/27/2022

5/27/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA



DocuSign Envelope ID: 38CB9C85-88E0-484E-BBE7-0C2C7DEFE1BA




